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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1365
ANSWERED ON:09.02.2017
Construction of Toilets
Yadav Shri Laxmi Narayan

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of toilets constructed in Madhya Pradesh under Swachh Bharat Mission-Gramin (SBM-G);

(b) the amount of funds sanctioned/released and utilised for construction of the said toilets; and

(c) the number of toilets proposed to be constructed in Madhya Pradesh under SBM-G in future?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION
(SHRI RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI)

(a) As per the information uploaded by the States on the online Integrated Management Information System (IMIS) of Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin) (SBM-G), 25,46,655 Individual Household Latrines (IHHLs) have been constructed in Madhya Pradesh under (SBM-G) from 2.10.2014 to 6.2.2017.

(b) Under Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin), Rs. 904.75 crore have been released as Central share and Rs.1640.42 crore spent from 2.10.2014 to 6.2.2017 for Madhya Pradesh.

(c) 56,88,778 number of Individual Household Latrines are yet to be constructed in Madhya Pradesh as on 6.2.2017.
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